

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013)

Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin-722155, West Bengal

Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/251/2022

NOTICE

The students enlisted in the 2nd Admission List for Under-Graduate Programme in BBA (Hons.) for the Academic Session: 2022-25 are hereby informed to take admission by payment of requisite fees (as provided in the Information Booklet) within 18/10/2022- 19/10/2022.

If any student fails to take admission within the stipulated time period his/her candidature for Under-Graduate Programme in BBA (Hons.), for the Academic Session: 2022-25 will be cancelled.

Sd/-Secretary Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Date: 17/10/2022

Date: 17/10/2022

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/251(7)/2022

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Registrar, Bankura University.
- 2. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc.
- 3. System Administrator, Bankura University with request to upload in website.
- 4. Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 5. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University
- 6. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University.
- 7. Guard File.

Sd/-Secretary Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies